ID. Funcionario Nome

11017 Anabela Ligia Matos Fernandes Franco
11023 Maria Elizabeth Alves S.Lima Pereira
11040 Ana Paula Bernardo Carvalho Gomes
11050 Nuno Adriano Baptista Ribeiro

11055 Nuno Gongalves Rodrigues

11064 Jorge Manuel Afonso Alves

12020 Jorge José Figueira

12023 Joaquim Almeida Tavares da Silva

12046 Antonio Augusto Nogueira Prada

12050 Fernando José Peixinho Araujo Rodrigues
12056 Antonio Pedro Caetano Monteiro

12066 Octdvio Manuel Nascimento Pereira
12097 Abilio Jesus Oliveira Marcelo

12121 Manuel Joaquim da Costa Minhoto
12126 Lidia Maria Galvao Rodrigues Praca
12129 Ramiro José Espinheira Martins

12132 Paula Odete Fernandes

12134 Valdemar Raul Ramos Garcia

12138 Luisa Maria Garcia Jorge

12140 Rolando Carlos Pereira Simdes Dias
12234 Paula Marina Sousa Plaséncia Matos
13011 Vitor Fernando Silva Simdes Alves

13145 Paula Maria Pereira de Barros

13436 Sérgio Manuel Guedes Ferreira

14001 Ameérico Vicente Teixeira Leite

14002 Jose Carlos Correia Mota Andrade

14003 Paulo Alexandre Gongalves Piloto

14004 Manuel Luis Pires Clara

14005 Edite Martins Cordeiro

14006 Ana Paula Carvalho do Monte

14007 Paulo Jorge Pinto Leitao

14008 Elisa Margarida Marcos Correia de Barros
14009 Maria Filomena Filipe Barreiro

14010 Jodo Paulo Ramos Teixeira

14011 Maria Jodo Tinoco Varanda Pereira
14012 José Carlos Rufino Amaro

14014 Paulo Duarte Ferreira Gouveia

14016 Sim3o Pedro de Almeida Pinho

14017 Maria Clara Rodrigues Bento Vaz Fernandes
14033 José Augusto de Almeida Pinheiro Carvalho
14035 Pedro Nuno Gongalves Nogueiro

14036 Luis Manuel Frolen Ribeiro

14037 Mario Antonio Rodrigues Grande Abrantes
14038 Paulo Jorge Teixeira Matos

14039 José Luis Padrdo Exposto

14041 Jodo Eduardo Pinto Castro Ribeiro

14045 Fernando Jorge Coutinho Monteiro
14050 Arminda dos Santos Martins Ferreira

14051 Maria Fatima Machado



14053
14055
14057
14058
14059
14062
14063
14064
14065
14066
14067
14070
14071
14073
14075
14076
14079
14081
14085
14089
14090
14092
14093
14095
14096
14098
14102
14106
14109
14110
14111
14117
14118
14120
14121
14127
14135
14136
14138
14141
14143
14146
14151
14155
14156
14157
14161
14166
14168
14178

Ana Isabel Pinheiro Nunes Pereira

Jorge Pedro Lopes

Angela Paula Barbosa da Silva Ferreira

Rui Pedro Sanches de Castro Lopes

Jodo da Rocha e Silva

Fernando Jorge Teiga Teixeira

Antdnio Jorge da Silva Trindade Duarte
Luis Miguel Cavaleiro Queijo

Joaquim Agostinho Mendes Leite

Alcina Maria Almeida Rodrigues Nunes
Débora Rodrigues de Sousa Macanjo Ferreira
Antonio Manuel Esteves Ribeiro

Carlos Jorge da Rocha Balsa

Maria Fatima Moreira da Silva Pacheco
Leonel Domingues Deusdado

Paulo Alexandre Vara Alves

Pedro Miguel Rodrigues de Oliveira
Orlando Manuel de Castro Ferreira Soares
José Santos Teixeira Batista

José Antdnio Correia Silva

Florbela Alexandra Pires Fernandes
Carlos Alberto Rodrigues Andrade

Amélia Maria Martins Pires

Sérgio Manuel de Sousa Rosa

José Eduardo Moreira Fernandes

Joao Paulo Pais de Almeida

Antdnio Borges Fernandes

Eduarda Cristina Pires Luso

José Carlos Lopes

Carla Sofia Veiga Fernandes

Carlos Liberal Moreno Afonso

Jodo Carlos Oliveira Nunes

Maria Prudéncia Gongalves Martins

Carla Antonia da Costa Alves Barbosa

Luis Manuel Alves

Ricardo Frederico Pereira Dias

Maria Isabel Lopes Marcelino Dias de Abreu
Carla Alexandra Soares Geraldes
Francisco José Basilio Pimentel Pires Peito
Jodo Paulo Ribeiro Pereira

Elisabete da Conceigdo Ramos Afonso Pires
Jodo Carlos Almendra Roque

Pedro Jodo Soares Rodrigues

Joao Augusto Pires

Vitor Manuel Pereira Gomes

Luis Manuel Ribeiro Mesquita

Henrique José Alves Teixeira

José Luis Miranda Gongalves

Fatima de Jesus Henriques Silva

Filipe Manuel Cachopo Fernandes



14179
14180
14184
14186
14187
14188
14189
14193
14196
14197
14201
14204
14212
14216
14227
14232
14240
14254
14255
14257
14259
14261
14265
14269
14278
14283
14285
14287
14290
14297
14314
14315
14327
14347
14350
14355
14356
14358
14370
14376
14383
14389
14393
14399
14401
14403
14405
14411
14413
14421

Carlos Alberto Pires

Cristina Maria Cerqueira Barreto

Maria Patrocinia Correia Ferreira Sobrinho Correia
Anabela Fidalgo Madeira

Teresa de Jesus Alves Catita

Paula Cristina da Costa Minhoto

Ana Isabel Rodrigues Fernandes

Manuel Teixeira Bras César

Rui Alexandre Figueiredo de Oliveira
Antonio Miguel Verdelho Paula

Joana Andrea Soares Amaral

Antdnio Francisco Verdelho

Luis Manuel dos Santos Gongalves

José Mario Escudeiro de Aguiar

José Alexandre de Carvalho Gongalves
Manuel Anténio Pires Lopes

Maria Jodo de Almeida Pinto Santos Afonso
Paulo Miguel Pereira de Brito

Herminia Maria Mesquita Morais
Getulio Paulo Peixoto Igrejas

Silvia Maria Afonso Fernandes

Hélder Teixeira Gomes

Ana Sofia Cassiano Aspecada

Reis Lima Quarteu

José Luis Sousa de Magalhdes Lima

Jodo Paulo Coelho

Rosalina Gléria Rodrigues

Maria Rosa Galhardo Pinto Pires

Ana Maria Alves Queiroz da Silva

Nuno Filipe Lopes Moutinho

Marcia Cristina Rego Rogao

Carla Sofia Renca da Cruz

Flora Cristina Meireles Silva

Maria Olga de Amorim Sa Ferreira

Luisa Maria Silva Barreira

José Pedro Geraldes Rodrigues

Tiago Miguel Ferreira Guimaraes Pedrosa
Antdnio Jorge Ferreira Vaz

Carla Manuela Gomes Martins

Nelson Alexandre Perdigdo Figueiredo
Luis Miguel Silva Correia

Alexandra da Conceicao Rodrigues Pereira
Paulo Jorge Aragdao Guimaraes

Paula Cristina Anta Fontes Xavier

Ana Sofia Cardim Barata

Luis Manuel Montenegro de Araujo Pizarro
Jorge Henrique de Carvalho Santos

Isabel Patricia Martins Fernandes

Nelson Ricardo Martins Rodrigues

Jodo Pedro Almendra Xavier Teixeira



14432 Norberto Celestino Vasques Loureiro

14437 Inés Cristina Vinhas de Seixas

14450 Alexandra Sofia Rosa Jeréonimo

14455 Ligia Maria Almendra Xavier Barreira Lousada
14456 Jorge Alexandre Rente Paulo

14465 Adélia Marlene Teixeira Morais

14468 Pedro Miguel Castanheira Teixeira
14469 Jonas Felipe Pereira de Queiroz

14490 José Luis Diaz de Tuesta Trivino

14497 José Paulo Machado da Costa

14501 Maria Goreti Teixeira Rodrigues

14502 Eunice Maria Marques Neves dos Santos
14506 Flavia Georgina da Silva Pires

14510 Filipe Marcelo Ferreira Alves

14512 Pedro José Marques Silva

14514 Vitor Fernando Fontes da Costa

14520 Pedro Freire Brantuas

14521 Yaidelin Josefina Alves Manrique
14522 Carlos Alberto Morais

14524 Sandra Herminia Cardoso Oliveira
14526 Wellington Maidana da Silva

14527 Paulo Rafael Falcao Moreira Lopes
14528 Ana Sofia da Fonte Pereira

14529 Sandra Carvalho Dias

14531 Jonathan Simonace Cardoso

14536 Jerénimo José Pereira Lopes Fernandes
14538 Hasmik Badikyan

14539 Luis Fernando Piardi

14542 Fernando Jorge Lobo Marques

14544 Jodo Adérito Moura Moutinho

14546 Ruben Alexandre Moreno Clemente
14549 Rui Miguel Rodrigo Freixedelo

14550 Marisa Cristina Torrado Ortega

14551 Ricardo Davide Pinheiro Fides

14554 Fernanda Fontana Roman

14558 Eleonora Andrea Costa Santos

14560 Carlos Jorge Maia Domingues

14562 Thadeu Vinicius de Brito Pupato

14564 Carmem Natdlia de Pina Gongalves
14566 Tiago Sanches Franco

14567 Lucas Fernando Alves da Silva Zafanelli
14568 Gabriel Figueiredo Pantuzza Silva
14569 Nelson Ricardo Almeida dos Santos Vaz
14570 Ricardo Angelo Rosa Vardasca

14571 Carla Cistina Gongalves da Costa Teixeira Neves
14572 Tiago Jodo Rodrigues Sancho Gravito Baptista Eckhardt
14574 Nuno Romeu Cardoso Sequeira

14575 Marlene Rodrigues Melo

14576 Tomas Oliveira Perestrelo de Lima

14577 Rui Alexandre Coelho Alves



14578
14579
14580
14581
14582
14583
15055
15057
15073
15108
15127
15179
16033
21074
21086
21119
22087
22322
24085
24164
24166
24271
24350
24351
24353

Célia Fatima Lereno Ramos

Mariana Lopes Cruz

Rui Jorge Morais Gongalo

Paulo Rafael Castro Ferreira

Diogo Filipe Garcia Lisboa

Lucas Hiroaki Sakurada

Anténio José Moreira de Carvalho
Telmo Alexandre de Alge Cadavez
Célia Cristina Alves Borges

Carlos Manuel Rodrigues Carneiro
Paula Adriana Ferreri de Gusmao e Silva
Luis Fatima Gongalves Liberal

Maria Fernanda Lopes Salazar

Jorge Humberto Lopes Marinho Sampaio
Eduardo Manuel Mendes Costa
Pedro Filipe Fernandes Oliveira
Sérgio Paulo Perdigdo Vale

Nuno Miguel Rodrigues de Carvalho
José Santos Teixeira Batista

Luis Filipe Rodrigues Corredeira Lobo
José Luis Miranda Gongalves

Adilia Isabel Domingues Cruz Alves
Luisa Maria Silva Barreira

José Fernando Lopes Barbosa

Susana Sofia Alves Freitas



